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County JCR Results 

Equality & Opportunities Officer (self-identify within one of the Union’s liberation 
forums) 

Stage 0 Quota [170.0] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes340 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Ben Wolverson (b.wolverson@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

286.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

54.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

340.0  
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Media and Communications Officer 

Stage 0 Quota [111.66] 

 Number of seats to fill2 

 Valid votes335 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Natalia Wells (n.wells@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

165.0 Yes 

Alice Burchfield (a.burchfield@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

146.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

24.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

335.0 
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Mens+ Welfare Officer (reserved for self-defining man+) 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes328 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

CJ Brown (c.brown26@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

298.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

30.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

328.0  
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Men’s+ Sports Officer (reserved for self-defining man+) 

Stage 0 Quota [164.5] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes329 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Maks Ziaja (m.ziaja@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

297.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

32.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

329.0 
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Socials and Events Officers 

Stage 0 Quota [167.5] 

 Number of seats to fill1 

 Valid votes335 
 Spoiled Ballot count0 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Bethany Crofts (b.crofts@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

297.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

38.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

335.0  
 

 


